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(g) "Territory", "Air service", "International Air Services", "Airline"l and"Stop for non-traffic purposes" have the meaning respectively assigned tothem in Articles 2 and 96 of the Convention;

(h) "Stopover" means a deliberate interruption of a journey by a passenger,agreed to in advance by the airline, at a point between the place of depar-
ture and the place of destination;

(i) "Change of gauge" means the operation of one of the agreed services bya designated airline in such a way that one section of the route is flown,in accordance with Article III of this Agreement, by aircraft différent incapacity from those used on another section.

ARTICLE Il

1. Each Contracting Party grants to the other Contracting Party except as otherwisespecified in the Annex the following rights for the conduct of international air ser-vices by the airline or airlines designated by the other Contracting Party:

(a) to fly without landing across the territory of the other Contracting Party;

(b) to make stops in the said territory for non-traffic purposes; and

(c) ta make stops in the said territory for the purpose of takîng up and discharg-ing, while operating the routes specific in the Annex, international trafficin passengers, cargo and mail, separately or in combination.

2. Nothing in paragraph 1 of this Article shail be deemed to confer on a designatedairline of one Contracting Party the privilege of taking up, in the territory of theother Contracting Party, passengers, cargo and mail carried for remuneration or hireand destined for another point in the territory of that other Contracting Party.

ARTICLE III

A designated airline of one Contracting Party may make a change of gauge atany point on the specified route only on the following conditions:

(i) that it is justÎied by reason of economy of operation;
(ài) that the aircraft used on the section, of the route more distant fromthe territory of the Contracting Party designating the airline is not largerin capacity than that used on the nearer section;


